SCHEDULE 2

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

PART 1

Public General Acts

Salmon and Freshwater Fisheries Act 1975 (c. 51)

- **139.**—(1) Section 25 is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), for "Agency" substitute "appropriate agency".
- (3) In subsection (7), for the words from "between" to "and the licensee" substitute "between the appropriate agency and the licensee".
 - (4) In subsection (10), for "Agency" substitute "appropriate agency".